On Motion of Mr. Louden

Resolved, That the Supervisor be directed to cause a certain Mud hole on Vermont Street south of Dr. Mears' residence, and also one on Ohio Street to be abated as Nuisances.

On Motion of Mr. Cady

Resolved. That the sum of Twenty five dollars, be and the same is hereby allowed, for the bridge and work on the drain, situate on the west side of Illinois Street and south of Washington Street, made and performed under the direction of the Councilman for the 5th Ward.

(No 563.565.566 in full)

On Motion of Mr Harrison

Resolved, That Messrs Goldsberry, Montague & Cady be, and they are hereby appointed a Committee to examine the bridges on Pennsylvania and Meridian Streets, over Pogues Run, and if they find them to be built according to the contract in every sense of the word, that they be directed to instruct the Secretary to issue Orders to the contractor, for the balance due them for the same.

And then on Motion, The Council adjourned.

Attest

James G. Jordan Secy J. A. Levy
President Common Council.

Council Chamber Indianapolis October 7th 1846.

The Council met upon call. Present The President, Messrs Harrison, Louden, Cady, and VanBlaricum, Councilmen.

On Motion of Mr. Harrison

Resolved. That the President of the Council be requested to collect all the facts, so far as he can, in relation to the case of the breaking of Dr. John L. Mothershead's Buggie, and that he submit the same to the attorneys for the town for their investigation, and if on examination it shall appear that the Town is liable for damages, the President shall inform the Dr. that the Council will order him paid his damages without further investigation or suit.

On Motion of Mr. Cady

Resolved. That the Secretary be, and he is hereby directed to draw an Order in favor of John S. Watts, for the amount of his bill for Ground rent, amounting to Twelve dollars and also for costs occurred before Wm. Sullivan Justice of the Peace, in the suit by said Watts, to recover the amount of his bill and in which judgment was obtained before said Sullivan.

(Issued No.596 in full) (Judgment & costs) On Motion of Mr. Harrison

Resolved, That it was the intention of the Council in the election of an Attorney for the town, to vote for the firm of Ketcham & Stevens instead of John L. Ketcham, and that the said firm be hereafter considered as the attorneys for the town.

On Motion of Mr. Cadv

Resolved. That the Supervisor, in conjunction with the Councilman of the sixth ward, is hereby instructed to make suitable repairs, on the bridge on New York Street over the canal, without unnecessary delay and with as little expense as possible consistent with the necessities of the case.

No. 594 Allowed, James Morrison \$10.00 for services before the Committee on Revision 1846.

On Motion of Mr. Louden

Resolved, That the Supervisor be directed to call on the Engineer to give the proper grade at the bridge on Meridian over Pogues run, and Louisiana Street, and that said Supervisor grade said Streets and fill up the abutments of said bridge.

Mr. Louden presented the a/c of Isaac Davis for the pumps at each of the Market houses, amounting to the sum of Eighty five dollars as per his proposal. And upon his motion the following allowance was made towit

Allowed Isaac Davis \$40.00 in part payment for the pumps as per his a/c.

(No. 603.604.605.606)

(All issued)

On Motion of Mr. Harrison

Resolved. That the Supervisor of the town of Indianapolis for the year 1845, be and he is hereby directed and required to give receipts to all such men as were notified, and did do road work in the Sixth ward, during the time he was in office.

Ordered, That the Secretary issue Orders to the Officers of the corporation election for the year 1846, to wit 50 cents each as follows.

FIRST WARD

No.	618	Samuel Sibert,	for	Service	as	Inspector	 \$0.50
No.	725	Isaac Davis	11	11	11	Judgë	 .50
		Sims A. Colley	11	11	11	Judge	 •50
No.	627	Wm.L. Wingate		11	11	Clerk	 • 50
		John Ousley	11	11	**	Clerk	 • 50

SECOND WARD

		_								
No.	726	Andrew Brouse for S			Inspector -		.50			
		Isaac Kinder "			0		•50			
No.		Henry Tutewiler "					•50			
No.		Augustus Coburn "					• 50			
No.	769	David Reynolds "	**	**	Clerk -		• 50			
THIRD WARD										
No.	612	Wm. H. Lingenfelter	for Ser	vic	es as Inspe	ctor	•50			
No.		Saml Waennight	88	11	" Judge					
		John F. Ramsey		11	" Judge		•50			
No.	836	A. W. Jenkins	*	it it	" Clerk		• 50			
No.	613	H. B. Hibben	11		" Clerk		•50			
			-	^						
FOURTH WARD										
		John McDougal for	services	as	Inspector		•50			
No.	595	Henry Ohr			Judge		•50			
No.		Jacob Vendegrift"	11		Judge		•50			
		William Stewart "	11		Clerk		•50			
No.	745	E. S. Pope	11		Clerk					
-										
		<u>F</u> :	IFTH WARD	-						
No.	608	George Norwood for	cemices	as	Inspector		.50			
1400	000	Nathan Lester "	11	11	Judge		•50			
		George Espy	11	11	Judge		•50			
		William Eckert	11	11	Clerk		•50			
No.	805	David Miller "	11	31	Clerk		•50			
1400	000	David Million			01011		•00			
SIXTH WARD										
		William Marely for	earmines	as	Inspector	a	•50			
No.	ยาา	William Morely for Nat Cox	ii ser a roes	11	Judge		•			
No.		John Base	11	**	Judge					
140	101	Val Githens "	ń	**	Clerk		•50			
		James Hall	11	11	Clerk		•50			
				•	J = 4 = 45					
		94								
				_						

On Mo Council adjourned

Attest

James G. Jordan R.S.Y J. A. Levy President Common Council